The Notified Party:1- We Link Commercial Investment L.L.C- Capacity: Defendant.
Subject of Notification:A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to order 
the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiffs. the sum of USD 1,500,000 (One Million 
Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars), or its equivalent in UAE Dirhams, amounting to AED 
5,508,922 (Five Million Five Hundred and Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty-Two UAE 
Dirhams), which was transferred by the First Plaintiff to the First Defendant from her account, with 
the knowledge and awareness of the Second Defendant.Third: To order the Defendants, jointly and 
severally, to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 500,000 as compensation for all damages incurred

[...]

DUBAI COURTS

Date 05/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14700
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

In dispute no. 461/2025/16761 LIMITED VALUE DISPUTE
Deliberated in: 23rd Amicable Dispute Settlement Department no. 464
Subject: Obligate the defendants jointly to pay the claimant AED 28,206.38 (Twenty 
eight thousand two hundred six dirhams and thirty eight fils) with legal interest @ 9% 
from the date of the claim until full payment and pay fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.
Disputant: ZAHRA (PVT) HOSPITAL DUBAI LLC,Address: UAE- Dubai- Barsha 1- Sheikh 
Mohammad Bin Zayed Street- Zahra Hospital building-TELEPHONE 0505780444- fax

[...]

0097143786666- MAKANI 1656177929- Email: alkefahadvocates@gmail.com - 0505780444
Required for Publication:1-ALI HASSANAR HASSANAR, as the disputed against
Publication Subject: The lawsuit has been filed against you: Obligate the defendants 
jointly to pay the claimant AED 28,206.38 (Twenty eight thousand two hundred six 
dirhams and thirty eight fils) with legal interest @ 9% from the date of the claim until 
full payment and pay fees, expenses and lawyer's fees.
A hearing is scheduled on MONDAY, 09-03-2026 at 10:00 a.m., in the remote 
litigation hall, so you are required to attend or your legal representative to submit your